



KATILIM EMEKLİLİK VE HAYAT A.Ş. PARTICIPATORY FINANCE COMPLIANCE REPORT

We hereby declare that the productions of Katılım Emeklilik ve Hayat A.Ş. in all personal pension branches, such as life, personal accident, participation based health and insurance segments in 2024 were carried out in accordance with the principles and basic concepts of participatory finance as determined by the Advisory Committee and, in addition, that the contribution shares obtained from the productions were invested in investment instruments approved pursuant to the participation principles, and further that we reviewed the reports prepared by the compliance and audit departments.

We hereby declare that all activities of Katılım Emeklilik ve Hayat A.Ş., in addition to its other activitiesmentioned above, are carried out in accordance with the principles of participatory finance, and further that we reviewed and approved the reports prepared by the relevant compliance and audit departments.

KATILIM EMEKLİLİK VE HAYAT A.Ş. ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Date: 31.12.2024

Prof. Dr. Hamdi DÖNDÜRENChairman of Advisory Committee

Dr. Mustafa DERECİVice-Chairman of Advisory Committee

Mehmet ODABAŞI
Member of Advisory Committee

